MONETARY DEPOSITS AND BONDS HELD HELD IN RESPECT OF MINING LICENCES

Coal

34056
34058
34066
34071
35156
37016
37024
37027
37042
37059
37079
37089
37120
37122
37123
37124
37133
37140
37147
37150
37151
37152
37153
37155
37157
37159
37160
37161
37162
37168
37174

37175

Licence Holder

Francis Mining Co Limited

Kiwi Collieries Limited

Francis Mining Co Limited

Francis Mining Co Limited

Resin and Wax Limited
Helicopters Southland Limited
Solid Energy New Zealand Limited
Solid Energy New Zealand Limited
Solid Energy New Zealand Limited
Glencoal Energy Limited

Takitimu Coal Limited

Mokau South Resources Limited
North West Coal Company Limited
Rockies Mining Limited

Rockies Mining Limited

Rockies Mining Limited

Frank James Hudson

Helicopters Southland Limited
Beverley Hoskins

Solid Energy New Zealand Limited
R., J., K., P., Gamman

Solid Energy New Zealand Limited
Solid Energy New Zealand Limited
Solid Energy New Zealand Limited
Solid Energy New Zealand Limited
Solid Energy New Zealand Limited
Solid Energy New Zealand Limited
Solid Energy New Zealand Limited
Solid Energy New Zealand Limited
Francis Mining Co Limited

New Creek Mining Limited

Spring Creek Mining Company

Operation Name

Roa

Ten Mile

Roa

Roa

Waihuahua
Wyndham
Goodwin
Bennydale
Waimumu

Idaburn

Nightcaps

Mokau

Giles Creek Extension
Rockies Opencast
Rockies Opencast
Rockies Opencast
Topline

Wyndham

Garden Gully
Stockton

Ngatea

Huntly East
Huntly West
Rotowaro

Ohai Opencast
Strongman

Island Block
Sullivan

Terrace

Roa

New Creek

Spring Creek

Grant date Location

30/07/1985

24/06/1986

23/03/1987

24/11/1988

12/07/1984

26/03/1985

10/01/1983

01/07/1983

08/03/1985

29/03/1985

18/12/1986

09/11/1990

02/10/1990

10/10/1990

09/11/1990

10/10/1990

19/04/1990

20/02/1991

12/07/1994

01/04/1987

15/08/1991

01/04/1987

01/04/1987

01/04/1987

01/04/1987

01/04/1987

01/04/1987

01/04/1987

06/07/1992

14/12/1994

13/09/1993

22/12/1993

West Coast
West Coast
West Coast
West Coast
Northland
Southland
Southland
Waikato
Southland
Otago
Southland
Waikato
West Coast
West Coast
West Coast
West Coast
West Coast
Southland
West Coast
West Coast
Waikato
Waikato
Waikato
Waikato
Southland
West Coast
West Coast
West Coast
West Coast
West Coast
West Coast

West Coast

$310.00

$60.00

$50.00

$50.00

$50,000.00

$5,500.00

$74,000.00

$212.00

$14,000.00

$5,000.00

$20,250.00

$147,700.00

$25,750.00

$1,000.00

$4,000.00

$4,000.00

$60.00

$32,000.00

$25,000.00

$577,575.00

$45,000.00

$920.00

$2,300.00

$606,000.00

$1,010.00

$930.00

$163,750.00

$360.00

$60.00

$22,750.00

$10,000.00

$2,730.00



37177

3704551

Minerals

32093

32208

321374

321794

322034

322051

322152

322388

322522

322730

322737

322762

322831

322879

322928

322954

322963

323003

323038

323047

323063

323131

323132

323135

323179

323191

323192

323196

323197

323202

323205

Radiant Coal Limited

Glencoal Energy Limited

Birchfield Minerals Limited

Contact Energy Limited

NZG Limited

Maratoto Enterprises Limited

Maratoto Enterprises Limited

H. G. Leach & Company Limited

H. G. Leach & Company Limited

Waihi Gold Company Limited
Proprietors Of Mawhera Incorporated
Bullocks Concrete & Gravel Limited

R M Duncan & C G Ewing

Maratoto Enterprises Limited

Holcim (New Zealand) Limited

H. G. Leach & Company Limited
Imerys Tableware New Zealand Limited
Coeur Gold NZ Ltd & Viking Mining Co Ltd
Eldon Holdings Limited

Gerry M Taege and Tracie A Taege
West Coast Regional Council

Oceana Gold (New Zealand) Limited

Morris Creek

Kopako

Lake Hawea
Redmans Creek
B&M

B&M

Matatoki
Waitawheta

Martha Mine

Bulls Bridge
Motatapu
B&M
Brunnings Pit

Matatoki

Golden Cross

Taramakau

Macraes Gold Mine

West Coast Project Management Services LinM R & G G Ferguson

North Kaipara Transport Limited
Katikati Quarries (2001) Limited
Springfield Lime Company Limited
Wilson's Lime Co Limited

Baker Resource Limited

G G Ferguson & M R Ferguson
Goldfield Stone Limited

West Coast Regional Council
Horokiwi Quarries Limited

R & M Mining Limited

Mooney Road
Kaikati 2
Porter River

Hayes Lime

Marsden

Oturehua

Wanganui River Quarry

Horokiwi

Birchfield Mine-ross-#2

27/05/1994

13/02/1985

08/12/1980

16/09/1975

21/12/1989

02/02/1990

02/02/1990

14/08/1984

10/12/1987

16/07/1987

31/10/1989

10/05/1991

08/09/1988

02/02/1990

24/01/1992

16/03/1990

05/05/1989

23/04/1990

29/06/1989

01/11/1989

04/10/1993

31/10/1989

02/10/1990

12/07/1992

09/03/1993

18/03/1992

21/09/1992

10/09/1992

19/03/1993

03/09/1991

27/04/1995

16/07/1992

09/05/1991

West Coast

Waikato

West Coast
Otago
West Coast
Waikato
Waikato
Waikato
Waikato
Waikato
West Coast
Manawatu-Wan(
Otago
Waikato
West Coast
Waikato
Northland
Waikato
West Coast
West Coast
West Coast
Otago
West Coast
Northland
Bay of Plenty
Canterbury
Southland
West Coast
West Coast
Otago
West Coast
Wellington

West Coast

$9,000.00

$190,500.00

$30,000.00

$10,000.00

$360,000.00

$30,000.00

$15,000.00

$10,000.00

$5,000.00

$1,250,000.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$10,000.00

$5,000.00

$15,000.00

$25,000.00

$20,000.00

$2,100,000.00

$20,000.00

$20,000.00

$500.00

$1,525,000.00

$10,000.00

$5,000.00

$35,000.00

$16,500.00

$6,500.00

$16,150.00

$35,000.00

$10,000.00

$10,000.00

$10,000.00

$17,000.00


Denis
Highlight

Denis
Highlight

Denis
Highlight

Denis
Highlight

Denis
Highlight

Denis
Highlight


323209

323211

323212

323215

323230

323234

323235

323237

323250

323253

323255

323257

323258

323272

323273

323287

Westroads Greymouth Limited
Westroads Greymouth Limited
Westland District Council
Waverley Bulk Transport Limited
West Coast Regional Council
Holcim (New Zealand) Limited
Westroads Greymouth Limited
Phelps Mining Limited
Westroads Greymouth Limited
Westland Schist Limited

DL Mining Limited

Icon Mining Company Limited
DE Tudor & SE Tudor

MBD Contracting Limited

R & M Mining Limited

Steve Dower

Karoro Beach
Hokitika Airport
Waiinu Beach
Okuru Quarry
Cape Foulwind

Blaketown Beach

Canstone Waitaha

Pennyweight

Birchfield Mine-Ross-#3

23/06/1993

06/12/1993

20/04/1994

29/05/1995

27/06/1994

10/06/1993

26/03/1993

02/03/1992

01/06/1993

08/04/1993

05/12/1994

23/03/1995

14/05/1992

11/08/1998

15/12/1994

08/07/2002

West Coast
West Coast
West Coast
Manawatu-Wan¢
West Coast
West Coast
West Coast
West Coast
West Coast
West Coast
West Coast
West Coast
Otago
West Coast
West Coast

Tasman

$2,000.00

$2,000.00

$2,000.00

$22,000.00

$2,000.00

$5,000.00

$2,000.00

$30,400.00

$2,000.00

$4,000.00

$32,700.00

$20,000.00

$11,000.00

$18,000.00

$15,700.00

$1,000.00








