MONETARY DEPOSITS AND BONDS HELD HELD IN RESPECT OF MINING LICENCES

WONE IA	RY DEPOSITS AND BONDS HE Licence Holder	Operation Name	Grant date	<u>Location</u>	<u>Bond</u>
<u>Coal</u>					
34056	Francis Mining Co Limited	Roa	30/07/1985	West Coast	\$310.00
34058	Kiwi Collieries Limited	Ten Mile	24/06/1986	West Coast	\$60.00
34066	Francis Mining Co Limited	Roa	23/03/1987	West Coast	\$50.00
34071	Francis Mining Co Limited	Roa	24/11/1988	West Coast	\$50.00
35156	Resin and Wax Limited	Waihuahua	12/07/1984	Northland	\$50,000.00
37016	Helicopters Southland Limited	Wyndham	26/03/1985	Southland	\$5,500.00
37024	Solid Energy New Zealand Limited	Goodwin	10/01/1983	Southland	\$74,000.00
37027	Solid Energy New Zealand Limited	Bennydale	01/07/1983	Waikato	\$212.00
37042	Solid Energy New Zealand Limited	Waimumu	08/03/1985	Southland	\$14,000.00
37059	Glencoal Energy Limited	Idaburn	29/03/1985	Otago	\$5,000.00
37079	Takitimu Coal Limited	Nightcaps	18/12/1986	Southland	\$20,250.00
37089	Mokau South Resources Limited	Mokau	09/11/1990	Waikato	\$147,700.00
37120	North West Coal Company Limited	Giles Creek Extension	02/10/1990	West Coast	\$25,750.00
37122	Rockies Mining Limited	Rockies Opencast	10/10/1990	West Coast	\$1,000.00
37123	Rockies Mining Limited	Rockies Opencast	09/11/1990	West Coast	\$4,000.00
37124	Rockies Mining Limited	Rockies Opencast	10/10/1990	West Coast	\$4,000.00
37133	Frank James Hudson	Topline	19/04/1990	West Coast	\$60.00
37140	Helicopters Southland Limited	Wyndham	20/02/1991	Southland	\$32,000.00
37147	Beverley Hoskins	Garden Gully	12/07/1994	West Coast	\$25,000.00
37150	Solid Energy New Zealand Limited	Stockton	01/04/1987	West Coast	\$577,575.00
37151	R., J., K., P., Gamman	Ngatea	15/08/1991	Waikato	\$45,000.00
37152	Solid Energy New Zealand Limited	Huntly East	01/04/1987	Waikato	\$920.00
37153	Solid Energy New Zealand Limited	Huntly West	01/04/1987	Waikato	\$2,300.00
37155	Solid Energy New Zealand Limited	Rotowaro	01/04/1987	Waikato	\$606,000.00
37157	Solid Energy New Zealand Limited	Ohai Opencast	01/04/1987	Southland	\$1,010.00
37159	Solid Energy New Zealand Limited	Strongman	01/04/1987	West Coast	\$930.00
37160	Solid Energy New Zealand Limited	Island Block	01/04/1987	West Coast	\$163,750.00
37161	Solid Energy New Zealand Limited	Sullivan	01/04/1987	West Coast	\$360.00
37162	Solid Energy New Zealand Limited	Terrace	06/07/1992	West Coast	\$60.00
37168	Francis Mining Co Limited	Roa	14/12/1994	West Coast	\$22,750.00
37174	New Creek Mining Limited	New Creek	13/09/1993	West Coast	\$10,000.00
37175	Spring Creek Mining Company	Spring Creek	22/12/1993	West Coast	\$2,730.00

37177	Radiant Coal Limited	Morris Creek	27/05/1994	West Coast	\$9,000.00
3704551	Glencoal Energy Limited	Kopako	13/02/1985	Waikato	\$190,500.00
<u>Minerals</u>					
32093	Birchfield Minerals Limited		08/12/1980	West Coast	\$30,000.00
32208	Contact Energy Limited	Lake Hawea	16/09/1975	Otago	\$10,000.00
321374	NZG Limited	Redmans Creek	21/12/1989	West Coast	\$360,000.00
321794	Maratoto Enterprises Limited	B&M	02/02/1990	Waikata	\$30,000.00
322034	Maratoto Enterprises Limited	B & M	02/02/1990	Waikato	\$15,000.00
322051	H. G. Leach & Company Limited	Matatoki	14/08/1984	Waikato	\$10,000.00
322152	H. G. Leach & Company Limited	Waitawheta	10/12/1987	Waikato	\$5,000.00
322388	Waihi Gold Company Limited	Martha Mine	16/07/1987	Waikato	\$1,250,000.00
322522	Proprietors Of Mawhera Incorporated		31/10/1989	West Coast	\$5,000.00
322730	Bullocks Concrete & Gravel Limited	Bulls Bridge	10/05/1991	Manawatu-Wanç	\$5,000.00
322737	R M Duncan & C G Ewing	Motatapu	08/09/1988	Otago	\$10,000.00
322762	Maratoto Enterprises Limited	B & M	02/02/1990	Waikato	\$5,000.00
322831	Holcim (New Zealand) Limited	Brunnings Pit	24/01/1992	West Coast	\$15,000.00
322879	H. G. Leach & Company Limited	Matatoki	16/03/1990	Waikato	\$25,000.00
322928	Imerys Tableware New Zealand Limited		05/05/1989	Northland	\$20,000.00
322954	Coeur Gold NZ Ltd & Viking Mining Co Ltd	Golden Cross	23/04/1990	Waikato	\$2,100,000.00
322963	Eldon Holdings Limited		29/06/1989	West Coast	\$20,000.00
323003	Gerry M Taege and Tracie A Taege		01/11/1989	West Coast	\$20,000.00
323038					
	West Coast Regional Council	Taramakau	04/10/1993	West Coast	\$500.00
323047	West Coast Regional Council Oceana Gold (New Zealand) Limited	Taramakau Macraes Gold Mine		West Coast Otago	\$500.00 \$1,525,000.00
323047 323063	-	Macraes Gold Mine	04/10/1993		
	Oceana Gold (New Zealand) Limited	Macraes Gold Mine	04/10/1993	Otago	\$1,525,000.00
323063	Oceana Gold (New Zealand) Limited West Coast Project Management Services Lin	Macraes Gold Mine	04/10/1993 31/10/1989 02/10/1990	Otago West Coast	\$1,525,000.00 \$10,000.00
323063 323131	Oceana Gold (New Zealand) Limited West Coast Project Management Services Lin North Kaipara Transport Limited	Macraes Gold Mine n M R & G G Ferguson Mooney Road	04/10/1993 31/10/1989 02/10/1990 12/07/1992	Otago West Coast Northland	\$1,525,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$5,000.00
323063 323131 323132	Oceana Gold (New Zealand) Limited West Coast Project Management Services Lin North Kaipara Transport Limited Katikati Quarries (2001) Limited	Macraes Gold Mine n M R & G G Ferguson Mooney Road Kaikati 2	04/10/1993 31/10/1989 02/10/1990 12/07/1992 09/03/1993	Otago West Coast Northland Bay of Plenty	\$1,525,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$35,000.00
323063 323131 323132 323135	Oceana Gold (New Zealand) Limited West Coast Project Management Services Lin North Kaipara Transport Limited Katikati Quarries (2001) Limited Springfield Lime Company Limited	Macraes Gold Mine n M R & G G Ferguson Mooney Road Kaikati 2 Porter River	04/10/1993 31/10/1989 02/10/1990 12/07/1992 09/03/1993 18/03/1992	Otago West Coast Northland Bay of Plenty Canterbury	\$1,525,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$35,000.00 \$16,500.00
323063 323131 323132 323135 323179	Oceana Gold (New Zealand) Limited West Coast Project Management Services Lin North Kaipara Transport Limited Katikati Quarries (2001) Limited Springfield Lime Company Limited Wilson's Lime Co Limited	Macraes Gold Mine n M R & G G Ferguson Mooney Road Kaikati 2 Porter River	04/10/1993 31/10/1989 02/10/1990 12/07/1992 09/03/1993 18/03/1992 21/09/1992	Otago West Coast Northland Bay of Plenty Canterbury Southland	\$1,525,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$35,000.00 \$16,500.00 \$6,500.00
323063 323131 323132 323135 323179 323191	Oceana Gold (New Zealand) Limited West Coast Project Management Services Lin North Kaipara Transport Limited Katikati Quarries (2001) Limited Springfield Lime Company Limited Wilson's Lime Co Limited Baker Resource Limited	Macraes Gold Mine n M R & G G Ferguson Mooney Road Kaikati 2 Porter River Hayes Lime	04/10/1993 31/10/1989 02/10/1990 12/07/1992 09/03/1993 18/03/1992 21/09/1992 10/09/1992	Otago West Coast Northland Bay of Plenty Canterbury Southland West Coast	\$1,525,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$35,000.00 \$16,500.00 \$6,500.00 \$16,150.00
323063 323131 323132 323135 323179 323191 323192	Oceana Gold (New Zealand) Limited West Coast Project Management Services Lin North Kaipara Transport Limited Katikati Quarries (2001) Limited Springfield Lime Company Limited Wilson's Lime Co Limited Baker Resource Limited G G Ferguson & M R Ferguson	Macraes Gold Mine n M R & G G Ferguson Mooney Road Kaikati 2 Porter River Hayes Lime Marsden	04/10/1993 31/10/1989 02/10/1990 12/07/1992 09/03/1993 18/03/1992 21/09/1992 10/09/1993	Otago West Coast Northland Bay of Plenty Canterbury Southland West Coast West Coast	\$1,525,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$35,000.00 \$16,500.00 \$6,500.00 \$16,150.00 \$35,000.00
323063 323131 323132 323135 323179 323191 323192 323196	Oceana Gold (New Zealand) Limited West Coast Project Management Services Lin North Kaipara Transport Limited Katikati Quarries (2001) Limited Springfield Lime Company Limited Wilson's Lime Co Limited Baker Resource Limited G G Ferguson & M R Ferguson Goldfield Stone Limited	Macraes Gold Mine n M R & G G Ferguson Mooney Road Kaikati 2 Porter River Hayes Lime Marsden Oturehua	04/10/1993 31/10/1989 02/10/1990 12/07/1992 09/03/1993 18/03/1992 21/09/1992 10/09/1992 19/03/1993 03/09/1991	Otago West Coast Northland Bay of Plenty Canterbury Southland West Coast West Coast Otago	\$1,525,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$35,000.00 \$16,500.00 \$6,500.00 \$16,150.00 \$35,000.00 \$10,000.00
323063 323131 323132 323135 323179 323191 323192 323196 323197	Oceana Gold (New Zealand) Limited West Coast Project Management Services Lin North Kaipara Transport Limited Katikati Quarries (2001) Limited Springfield Lime Company Limited Wilson's Lime Co Limited Baker Resource Limited G G Ferguson & M R Ferguson Goldfield Stone Limited West Coast Regional Council	Macraes Gold Mine M R & G G Ferguson Mooney Road Kaikati 2 Porter River Hayes Lime Marsden Oturehua Wanganui River Quarry	04/10/1993 31/10/1989 02/10/1990 12/07/1992 09/03/1993 18/03/1992 21/09/1992 10/09/1992 19/03/1993 03/09/1991 27/04/1995	Otago West Coast Northland Bay of Plenty Canterbury Southland West Coast West Coast Otago West Coast	\$1,525,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$35,000.00 \$16,500.00 \$6,500.00 \$16,150.00 \$35,000.00 \$10,000.00

323209	Westroads Greymouth Limited		23/06/1993	West Coast	\$2,000.00
323211	Westroads Greymouth Limited	Karoro Beach	06/12/1993	West Coast	\$2,000.00
323212	Westland District Council	Hokitika Airport	20/04/1994	West Coast	\$2,000.00
323215	Waverley Bulk Transport Limited	Waiinu Beach	29/05/1995	Manawatu-Wanç	\$22,000.00
323230	West Coast Regional Council	Okuru Quarry	27/06/1994	West Coast	\$2,000.00
323234	Holcim (New Zealand) Limited	Cape Foulwind	10/06/1993	West Coast	\$5,000.00
323235	Westroads Greymouth Limited	Blaketown Beach	26/03/1993	West Coast	\$2,000.00
323237	Phelps Mining Limited		02/03/1992	West Coast	\$30,400.00
323250	Westroads Greymouth Limited		01/06/1993	West Coast	\$2,000.00
323253	Westland Schist Limited	Canstone Waitaha	08/04/1993	West Coast	\$4,000.00
323255	DL Mining Limited		05/12/1994	West Coast	\$32,700.00
323257	Icon Mining Company Limited		23/03/1995	West Coast	\$20,000.00
323258	DE Tudor & SE Tudor	Pennyweight	14/05/1992	Otago	\$11,000.00
323272	MBD Contracting Limited		11/08/1998	West Coast	\$18,000.00
323273	R & M Mining Limited	Birchfield Mine-Ross-#3	15/12/1994	West Coast	\$15,700.00
323287	Steve Dower		08/07/2002	Tasman	\$1,000.00